PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2828558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC.	03/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT		
Street Address:	201 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET		
Internal Address:	8TH FLOOR		
City:	CHARLOTTE		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28288-0680		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Property Type Number					
Patent Number:	7607574				
Patent Number:	7607575				
Patent Number:	7753262				
Patent Number:	7740170				
Patent Number:	8251285				
Patent Number:	D668530				
Patent Number:	8632006				
Patent Number:	8622291				
Patent Number:	8245910				
Patent Number:	8464938				
Patent Number:	5689100				
Patent Number:	5956695				
Patent Number:	8594286				
Application Number:	13618678				
Application Number:	13621331				
Application Number:	13819469				
Application Number:	13483711				
Application Number:	13495986				
Application Number:	13619226				
Application Number:	13440530				

PATENT

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13619645
Application Number:	13854353
Application Number:	13857048
Application Number:	13670124
Application Number:	13719689
Application Number:	61808025
Application Number:	61865533
Application Number:	13704084
Application Number:	14147330
Application Number:	13828017
Application Number:	13799624
Application Number:	13833817
Application Number:	13842540
Application Number:	14085394
Application Number:	14144291
Application Number:	61927734
Application Number:	12778645
Application Number:	13619497
Application Number:	12187208
Application Number:	13618800
Application Number:	13520849
Application Number:	13617751
Application Number:	13518367
Application Number:	12375377
Application Number:	14213448
Application Number:	13619664
Application Number:	14017114
Application Number:	14017518
Application Number:	14205065
Application Number:	14213693
Application Number:	14211640
Application Number:	13916651

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)558-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312 558-6352

Email: | Ikonrath@winston.com | Correspondent Name: | LAURA KONRATH |

PATENT

Address Line 1: 35 W WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP, SUITE 4200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250056-160
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA KONRATH
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Konrath/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2014

Total Attachments: 21

source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page1.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page2.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page3.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page4.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page5.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page6.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page7.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page8.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page9.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page10.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page11.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page12.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page13.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page14.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page15.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page16.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page17.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page18.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page19.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page20.tif source=PatSecAg(Blackhawk Network)3#page21.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patent Security Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>") dated as of March 28, 2014 by and between Blackhawk Network, Inc., an Arizona corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), having its chief executive office at 6220 Stoneridge Mall Road, Pleasanton, CA 94588 and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), with offices at 201 South College Street, 8th Floor, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288-0680, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

This Agreement is executed pursuant to the terms of (a) the Credit Agreement dated as of March 28, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Blackhawk Network Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as the Borrower, the Lenders who are or may become party thereto and the Administrative Agent and (b) the Collateral Agreement dated as of March 28, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") executed by the Credit Parties in favor of the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Credit Agreement or the Collateral Agreement, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired:

- (i) all of its Patents and all Patent Licenses (other than Excluded IP Licenses) and all Licensee Proceeds under any Patent Licenses, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule A hereto;
- (ii) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
- (iii) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

The rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to, those set forth in the Collateral Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

<u>Termination</u>. At such time as all of the Secured Obligations have been paid and satisfied in full in cash and the Commitments terminated, the Collateral shall be released from this Patent Security Interest Agreement and any Liens related hereto. At the request and sole expense of any

Grantor following any such termination, the Administrative Agent shall execute and deliver to such Grantor such documents (in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to the Administrative Agent) as such Grantor may reasonably request to evidence such termination.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

BLACKHAWK NETWORK, INC., as Grantor

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	·········
COUNTY OF	
I,	, a Notary Public for said County and State, do
hereby certify that	personally appeared before me this day and stated
that (s)he is	of Blackhawk Network, Inc. and acknowledged, on behalf of
the due execu	ation of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and o	official seal, thisday of, 2014.
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	
	See attached
	See attached Notary Page

[Patent Security Agreement - Blackhawk Network, Inc.]

L. Peterson Notary Public Here linsert Name and Title of the Officer
Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me ne/sho/they executed the same in his/her/their author capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalwhich the person(e) acted, executed the instrument. Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the loft the State of California that the foregoing paragraphrue and correct. WITNESS in than and pricial seal. Signature
ONAL
nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document ttachment of this form to another document.
Number of Pages:
·
Signer's Name:
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
C Destruction C Consul
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ General RIGHTTHUMBP
☐ Trustee Top of thumb h
☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Brian Buck

Name: Brian Buck Title: Director

[Patent Security Agreement - Blackhawk Network, Inc.]

Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

1. REGISTERED PATENTS

Grantor	Patent	Patent No. Application No. Publication No. (if any)	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Country
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Hybrid Transaction Card Package Assembly	7,607,574 11/380,838 2007/0251994	10/27/2009	Kingsborough, Donald; Roche, Talbott; Petersen, Amie	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Transaction Card Package Assembly Having Enhanced Security	7,607,575 11,380,881 2007/0251995	10/27/2009	Peterson, Amie; Kingsborough, Donald; Roche, Talbott; Llach, Teri	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Transaction Card Package Assembly Having Enhanced Security	7,753,262 11/380,888 2007/0252009	7/13/2010	Peterson, Amie; Kingsborough, Donald; Roche, Talbott; Llach, Teri	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	A System for Packaging, Processing, Activating, and Deactivating Multiple Individual Transaction Cards As a Single Unit	7,740,170 11/560,380 2008/0114696	6/22/2010	Singh, Lalit; Shirsekar, Sanjay	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Transaction Card Package Assembly Having Enhanced Security	8,251,285 12/794,161 2010/0237153	8/28/2012	Kingsborough, Donald; Roche, Talbott; Petersen, Amie; Llach, Teri	United States

Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement (Blackhawk Network, Inc.)

Grantor	Patent	Patent No. Application No. Publication No. (if any)	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Country
Blackhawk Network, Inc. (jointly owned with Fixture Hardware, Co.)	Hook and Peg	D668530 29/387,602	10/9/2012	Bermudez, Charisma; Taser, Ahmet B.; Zwolenik, Grzegorz	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Transaction Card Package Assembly Having Enhanced Security	8,632,006 13/597,170 2013/0056541	1/21/2014	Kingsborough, Donald; Roche, Talbott; Petersen, Amie; Llach, Teri	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Stored-Value Card Management Method and System	8,622,291 13/833,920 2013/0204782	1/7/2014	Sullivan, Thomas S.; Graves, J. Simmons	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Stored-Value Card Management Method and System	8,245,910 12/284,194 2009/0078755	8/21/2012	Sullivan, Thomas J.; Graves, J. Simmons	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Client Customized Card for Use with Selected Merchants	8,464,938 13/027,623 2011/0178924	6/18/2013	Briscoe, Carl B.; Milner, J. DuWayne; Wehrman, Robert W.; Easley, Daniel R.	United States

Grantor	Patent	Patent No. Application No. Publication No. (if any)	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Country
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Debit Card System and Method for Implementing Incentive Award Program	5,689,100 08/620,041	11/18/1997	Carrithers, David C.; Rapp, Steven G.; Stone, Gayla L.; Storey- Waller, Jody A.; Resch, Kim A.; McGuire, Kelly K.; Ashby, Toni L.; Jackson, Mark; Huff, Lowell	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Filter Processor and Method for Implementing a Program	5,956,695 08/969,093	9/21/1999	Carrithers, David C.; Rapp, Steven G.; Stone, Gayla L.; Storey- Waller, Jody A.; Resch, Kim A.; McGuire, Kelly K.; Ashby, Toni L.; Jackson, Mark; Huff, Lowell	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	System and Methods for Personal Identification Number Distribution and Delivery	8,594,286 13/619,425 2013/0010941	11/26/2013	New, Darren; Paschini, Miles; Rose, Marshall	United States

2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Pending Application	Application Serial No. Publication No. (if any)	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Country
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	A System for Packaging, Processing and Activating a Bundled Greeting and Gift Card	13/618,678 2013/0054389	9/14/2012	Kingsborough, Donald	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Efficient Stored- Value Card Transactions	13/621,331 2013/0018783	9/17/2012	Ansari, Ansar	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Prepaid Card with Savings Feature	13/819,469	2/27/2013	Harper, Kellie D.	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	A System for Payment via Electronic Wallet	13/483,711 2013/0054470	5/30/2012	Campos, Tomas A.; Miller, Keith; Llach, Teri; Harper, Kellie D.; Ansari, Ansar	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	System, Method, and Apparatus for Creating and Distributing a Transaction Credit	13/495,986 2012/0317028	4/5/2012	Ansari, Ansar	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	System, Method, and Apparatus for Creating and Distributing a Transaction Credit	13/619,226 2013/0013510	9/14/2012	Ansari, Ansar	United States

Grantor	Pending Application	Application Serial No. Publication No. (if any)	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Country
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Providing a Transaction Card Package Assembly Including Sample Product or Service	13/440,530 2012/0259718	4/5/2012	Miller, Amie; Spagnolie, Saverio	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Systems and Methods for Providing a Transaction Card Package Assembly Including Sample Product or Service	13/619,645 2013/0018739	9/14/2012	Miller, Amie; Spagnolie, Saverio	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Redemption Network with Transaction Sequencer	13/854,353 2013/0262249	4/1/2013	Beyer, Darren; Bostwick, Casey	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	System and Method for Using Intelligent Codes to Add a Stored Value Card to an Electronic Wallet	13/857,048 2013/0304642	4/4/2013	Campos, Tomas A.	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	System and Method for Targeted Marketing and Consumer Resource Management	13/670,124 2013/0066701	11/6/2012	Roberts, Mark E.; Mathe, Jennifer K.; Nguyen, Khanh	United States

Grantor	Pending Application	Application Serial No. Publication No. (if any)	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Country
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Card Product Package Assembly Having Enhanced Security	13/719,689	12/19/2012	Beyer, Darren; Bostwick, Casey	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	eGift Risk- Decision System and Method	61/808,025	4/3/2013	Flanagan, Patrick R.	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Open Wallet Payment Network	61/865,533	8/13/2013	Vaish, Tushar; Campos, Tomas A.; Gionfriddo, Mike	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	System and Method for Configuring Risk Tolerance in Transaction Cards	13/704,084 2013/0091060	12/13/2012	Kundu, Arindam	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	System and Method for Providing a Security Code	14/147,330	1/3/2014	Vaish, Tushar; Kannembath, Manoj K.	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	System and Method for Targeted Marketing and Consumer Resource Management	13/828,017 2013/0204686	3/14/2013	Roberts, Mark E.; Mathe, Jennifer K.; Nguyen, Khanh	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	System and Method for Targeted Marketing and Consumer Resource Management	13/799,624 2013/0197986	3/13/2013	Roberts, Mark E.; Mathe, Jennifer K.; Nguyen, Khanh	United States

Grantor	Pending Application	Application Serial No. Publication No. (if any)	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Country
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	System and Method for Targeted Marketing and Consumer Resource Management	13/833,817 2013/0204723	3/15/2013	Roberts, Mark E.; Mathe, Jennifer K.; Nguyen, Khanh	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	System and Method for Targeted Marketing and Consumer Resource Management	13/842,540 2013/0218684	3/15/2013	Roberts, Mark E.; Mathe, Jennifer K.; Nguyen, Khanh	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	System and Method for Using Intelligent Codes in Conjunction with Stored-Value Cards	14/085,394	11/20/2013	Campos, Tomas A.; Flanagan Patrick Ryan	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Stored-Value Card Management Method and System	14/144,291	12/30/2013	Sullivan, Thomas S.; Graves, J. Simmons	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Design Approach for Message Level Encryption for Service APIs	61/927,734	1/15/2014	Norton, Derk	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc. (not yet recorded)	A System For Packaging, Processing, Activating, and Deactivating Multiple Individual Transaction Cards As A Singular Unit	12/778,645 2010/0224683	5/12/2010	Singh, Lalit; Shirsekar, Sanjay	United States

Grantor	Pending Application	Application Serial No. Publication No. (if any)	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Country
Blackhawk Network, Inc. (not yet recorded)	A System For Packaging, Processing, Activating, and Deactivating Multiple Individual Transaction Cards As A Singular Unit	13/619,497 2013/0013437	9/14/2012	Singh, Lalit; Shirsekar, Sanjay	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Dual Activation Package For Readable Card	12/187,208 2009/0038968	8/6/2008	Smith, Dennis R.	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc. (not yet recorded)	Dual Activation Package For Readable Card	13/618,800 2013/0008810	9/14/2012	Smith, Dennis R.	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	System for Processing, Activating and Redeeming Value Added Prepaid Cards	13/520,849 2013/0041768	7/6/2012	Llach, Teri	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	A System for Processing, Activating and Redeeming Value Added Prepaid Cards	13/617,751 2013/0066735	9/14/2012	Llach, Teri	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	A System for Packaging, Processing and Activating a Bundled Greeting and Gift Card	13/518,367 2012/0265624	6/21/2012	Kingsborough, Donald	United States

Grantor	Pending Application	Application Serial No. Publication No. (if any)	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Country
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	System & Method for Targeted Marketing and Consumer Resource Management	12/375,377 2010/0280911	11/30/2009	Roberts, Mark E.; Mathe, Jennifer K.; Nguyen, Khanh	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc. (not yet recorded)	A System for Processing, Activating and Redeeming Value Added Prepaid Cards	14/213,448	3/14/2014	Milner, J. DuWayne	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	System & Method for Targeted Marketing and Consumer Resource Management	13/619,664 2013/0013430	9/14/2012	Roberts, Mark E.; Mathe, Jennifer K.; Nguyen, Khanh	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	System and Method for Targeted Marketing and Consumer Resource Management	14/017,114 2014/0012640	9/3/2013	Roberts, Mark E.; Mathe, Jennifer K.; Nguyen, Khanh	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	System and Method for Targeted Marketing and Consumer Resource Management	14/017,518 2014/0006268	9/4/2013	Roberts, Mark E.; Mathe, Jennifer K.; Nguyen, Khanh	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc. (not yet recorded)	Systems and Methods for Proxy Card and/or Wallet Redemption Card Transactions	14/205,065	3/11/2014	Sheth, Pranav; Vaish, Tushar; Campos, Tomas A.	United States

Grantor	Pending Application	Application Serial No. Publication No. (if any)	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Country
Blackhawk Network, Inc. (not yet recorded)	System and Method for Selecting, Distributing, and Redeeming and Reconciling Digital Offers	14/213,693	3/14/2014	Anderson, Sean; Vaish, Tushar; Rodriguez, Jaime, Jr.; Parthasarthy, Sheila; Khanh Nguyen; Mathe, Jennifer; Roberts Mark	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc. (not yet recorded)	Using Client Certificates to Communicate Trusted Information	14/211,640	3/14/2014	Norton, Derk; Vaish, Tushar; Webb, Jeff	United States
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Client Customized Virtual or Physical Card for Use with Selected Merchants	13/916,651 2013/0290181	6/13/2013	Milner, J. DuWayne; Wehrman, Robert W.; Briscoe, Carl B.; Easley, Daniel R.	United States

3. PATENT LICENSES

Licensor	Licensee	Licensor Address Licensee Address	Date of Licensing Agreement	Patent Nos. and Descriptions
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Carlson Marketing Group, Inc.	6220 Stoneridge Mall Rd. Pleasanton, CA 94588 The Carlson Group Carlson Companies, Inc. P.O. Box 59159 Minneapolis, MN 55459	11/30/2004	5,689,100 Debit Card System and Method for Implementing Incentive Award Program
				5,956,695 Filter Processor and Method for Implementing a Program
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	eCommLink, Inc.	6220 Stoneridge Mall Rd. Pleasanton, CA 94588 Ecommlink, Inc. 319 East Warm Springs Las Vegas, NV 89119	1/1/2008	5,689,100 Debit Card System and Method for Implementing Incentive Award Program
				5,956,695 Filter Processor and Method for Implementing a Program

Licensor	Licensee	Licensor Address Licensee Address	Date of Licensing Agreement	Patent Nos. and Descriptions
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Ecount, Inc.	6220 Stoneridge Mall Rd. Pleasanton, CA 94588 Ecount, Inc. 555 North Lane, Suite 5040 Conshohocken, PA 19428	1/1/2007	5,689,100 Debit Card System and Method for Implementing Incentive Award Program
				5,956,695 Filter Processor and Method for Implementing a Program
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Fidelity Information Services, Inc., as successor in interest to Wildcard Systems, Inc. d/b/a efunds Prepaid Solutions	6220 Stoneridge Mall Rd. Pleasanton, CA 94588 Fidelity Information Services, Inc. 601 Riverside Ave Jacksonville, FL 32204	6/1/2006, as amended on May 27, 2009	5,689,100 Debit Card System and Method for Implementing Incentive Award Program
				5,956,695 Filter Processor and Method for Implementing a Program

Licensor	Licensee	Licensor Address Licensee Address	Date of Licensing Agreement	Patent Nos. and Descriptions
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	GiftCertificates.com	6220 Stoneridge Mall Rd. Pleasanton, CA 94588 GiftCertificates.com Corporation 11510 Blondo Street Omaha, NE 68164	1/23/2008	5,689,100 Debit Card System and Method for Implementing Incentive Award Program
				5,956,695 Filter Processor and Method for Implementing a Program
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Givex U.S.A Corporation	6220 Stoneridge Mall Rd. Pleasanton, CA 94588 Givex U.S.A. Corporation 3500 South Dupont Highway Dover, DE 19901	5/2007	5,689,100 Debit Card System and Method for Implementing Incentive Award Program
				5,956,695 Filter Processor and Method for Implementing a Program

Licensor	Licensee	Licensor Address Licensee Address	Date of Licensing Agreement	Patent Nos. and Descriptions
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	ITA Group, Inc.	6220 Stoneridge Mall Rd. Pleasanton, CA 94588 ITA Group, Inc. 4800 Westown Parkway, Suite 300 West Des Moines, IA 50266	7/1/1999, as amended on 3/24/2004, 7/2/2004, 10/19/2004 , 4/1/2005 and 4/1/2009	5,689,100 Debit Card System and Method for Implementing Incentive Award Program
				5,956,695 Filter Processor and Method for Implementing a Program
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	NBO Systems, Inc.	6220 Stoneridge Mall Rd. Pleasanton, CA 94588 NBO Systems, Inc. 3676 W. California Avenue Bldg D Salt Lake City, UT 84109	9/1/2007	5,689,100 Debit Card System and Method for Implementing Incentive Award Program
				5,956,695 Filter Processor and Method for Implementing a Program

Licensor	Licensee	Licensor Address Licensee Address	Date of Licensing Agreement	Patent Nos. and Descriptions
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	One to One Marketing Solutions, Inc.	6220 Stoneridge Mall Rd. Pleasanton, CA 94588 One to One Marketing Solutions, Inc. 1005 Internationale Parkway Suite 230 Woodridge, IL 60517	8/29/2008	5,689,100 Debit Card System and Method for Implementing Incentive Award Program
				5,956,695 Filter Processor and Method for Implementing a Program
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Swift Prepaid Solutions, Inc. and Swift Gift Ltd.	6220 Stoneridge Mall Rd. Pleasanton, CA 94588 Swift Gift Ltd. 2150 E. Lake Cook Road Suite 510 Buffalo Grove, IL 60089	2/29/2008	5,689,100 Debit Card System and Method for Implementing Incentive Award Program
				5,956,695 Filter Processor and Method for Implementing a Program

Licensor	Licensee	Licensor Address Licensee Address	Date of Licensing Agreement	Patent Nos. and Descriptions
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	Store Financial Services, LLC	6220 Stoneridge Mall Rd. Pleasanton, CA 94588 Store Financial Services, LLC 7171 West 95th Street 4th Floor Overland Park, Kansas 66212	4/1/2007, as amended on 11/10/2010 and 1/1/2008	5,689,100 Debit Card System and Method for Implementing Incentive Award Program
				5,956,695 Filter Processor and Method for Implementing a Program
Blackhawk Network, Inc.	DFS Services LLC	6220 Stoneridge Mall Rd. Pleasanton, CA 94588 DFS Services, LLC (Discover) 2500 Lake Cook Road Riverwoods, IL 60614	8/17/2010	5,689,100 Debit Card System and Method for Implementing Incentive Award Program
				5,956,695 Filter Processor and Method for Implementing a Program

RECORDED: 04/24/2014 REEL: 032757 FRAME: 0570